## AMENDMENT TO THE CONSTITUTION OF MONGOLIA

31 May 2023

Ulaanbaatar

## Article One

Amend Section 1 of Article Twenty-One of the Constitution of Mongolia as follows:

"1. The State Great Khural shall have one chamber composed of one hundred and twenty-six members.

The election of the State Great Khural shall be conducted under a mixed electoral system. Seventy-eight members of the State Great Khural shall be elected to represent the majority, and forty-eight members of the State Great Khural shall be elected on a proportional representation basis."

CHAIRMAN OF THE STATE GREAT KHURAL OF MONGOLIA G. ZANDANSHATAR